S P S E M I
. . . Page 1 of 4
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
P****R Series
Description
DO-214AC solid  state  protection  devices protectP
telecommunications  equipment  such  as  modems,
line cards, fax machines, and other CPE.

M:DO-27
Median Voltage Rating
Type Designation
REV 2020 05 20
S P S E M I
Page 2 of 4
Maximum Ratings(T =25 unless otherwise specified )A ℃
Rating Symbol Value Units
Termal Resistance:Junction to Ambient
Operating junction
Storage Temperature Range
R JB A
TJ
TS
90
40 to +150-
-65 to +150
℃/W
℃
℃
Dimensions (DO-214AC)
Electrical Characteristics(T =25 unless otherwise specified )A ℃
0.065 1.65( )
0.049 1.25( )
0.185(4.70)
0.157(3.99)
0.112(2.85)
0.094(2.40)
0.090(2.29)
0.078(1.98)
0.208 5.28( )
0.185 4.70( )
0.012 0.305( )
0.006 0.152( )
0.060 1.52( )
0.030 0.76( )
DO-214AC(SMA J-Bend)
Dimensions in inches and(millimeters)
0.008(0.203)MAX.
P****R
Part
Number
Capacitance
@1MHz,2V bias
VDRM
DRM@I
Device
Marking
Code
P0300RA
P0640RA
P0720RA
P0900RA
P2300RA
P2600RA
P3100RA
P3500RA
P0300RB
P0640RB
P0720RB
P0900RB
P2300RB
P2600RB
P3100RB
P3500RB
V(min.)
VS
@100V/µs
V(max.)
IH IS IT
mA(min.) mA(max.) A(max.)
VT